Features
•	2.2mm2 micro footprint
•	1A max drive current
•	AlN substrate
•	Up to 45+% wall plug efficiency
•	Undomed
Key Applications
•	Curing

a — open slot to accommodate additional requirements per product and part number.  a is 0 by default
BBB — designates beginning of 5nm wavelength bin (for example, 395 for 395-400nm)
c — open slot to accommodate additional requirements per product and part number.  c is 0 by default
DDD — designates minimum radiometric power in mW (for example, 500 for 500mW)
Safety
WARNING:  LUXEON UV products emit ultraviolet light.  Do not look at operating LEDs.  Eye injury may result.  Use
necessary skin and eye protection.  Assume IEC62471 Risk Group 3.
LUXEON UV  Datasheet DS114  V2 20131028 ©2013 Philips Lumileds Lighting Company.  	 3
Radiant Flux Characteristics, TJ = 25°C
Table 1.
Wavelength Bin [1] Part Number Typ Radiometric Power [2], mW    Max Wall-Plug
Efficiency,  %
500 mA 1000 mA
380-385nm LHUV-0380-0150
LHUV-0380-0200
175
225
370
475
12
15
385-390nm LHUV-0385-0200
LHUV-0385-0250
225
275
470

Other Characteristics, TJ=25°C, Test Current = 500 mA
Table 2.
Wavelength Bin [1] Part Number
Forward Voltage,  V Typical
Spectral
Half-width, nm [2]
Dλ1/2
Typical
Viewing Angle,
 degrees [3]
2u1/2
Thermal
Resistance Rth,
 [4]
°C/WMinimum Typical Maximum
380-385nm LHUV-0380 2.5 3.2 3.5 9 125 6
385-390nm LHUV-0385 2.5 3.1 3.5 10 125 6
390-395nm LHUV-0390 2.5 3.1 3.5 10 125 5
395-400nm LHUV-0395 2.5 3.1 3.5 11 125 4.5
400-405nm LHUV-0400 2.5 3.1 3.5 11 125 4.5
405-410nm LHUV-0405 2.5 3.0 3.5 12 125 4.5
410-415nm LHUV-0410 2.5 3.0 3.5 13 125 4
415-420nm LHUV-0415 2.5 3.0 3.5 14 125 3.5
420-425nm LHUV-0420 2.5 3.0 3.5 14 125 3.5
425-430nm LHUV-0425 2.5 3.0 3.5 14 125 3.5
Notes for Table 2:
1.		 Philips Lumileds maintains a tolerance of ± 2nm for peak wavelength measurements.
2.		 Spectral width at ½ of the peak intensity.
3.		 Viewing angle is the off axis angle from lamp centerline where the radiometric power intensity is ½ of the peak value.